

101358989

B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY KIMJ.0003 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): (1) Yong-Kwan LEE (2) Nam-Sik YOON (A) Jusung Engineering Co., Ltd. (3) Sung-Sik KIM 49, Neungpyeong-Ri (4) Pyung-Woo LEE Opo-Myeun, Kwangju-Gun (5) Hong-Young CHANG Kyunggi-Do, Korea (B) Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (KAIST) 373-1, Kusong-Dong Yusong-Gu Taejon, Korea 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: (1), (5) March 30, 2000 (2), (4) April 3, 2000 (3) April 6, 2000 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. (b) Patent Numbers: 4 (a) Patent Application Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1), (4) March 30, 2000 (2) April 3, 200 (3) April 6, 2000 (5) April 7, 2000 ☐ Additional Numbers Attached. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1 Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence б. Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Total Fee: \$40.00 Stanley P. Fisher (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Name: Hazel & Thomas, P.C. Address: Enclosed. Ø 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. П Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042 Deposit Account Number: 8. ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 00000026 09562902 **JARTIS** 5/11/2**000** DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 3 FC:581 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dooument., May 2, 2000 Stanley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

> PATENT REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Yong-Kwan Lee, Nam-Si	k Yoon, Sung-Sik Kim, Pyung-Woo Lee and
	Hong-Young Chang	
•		rely) referred to as Assignor), has (have) invented certain new and useful
ANTENNA DEV	'ICE FOR GENERATING INDI	JCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA
	_	
(hereinafter referred to	as The Invention) for which	n an application for United States Letters Patent was filed o
	JUSUNG ENGINEERIN	
		, Opo-Myeun, Kwangju-Gun, Kyunggi-Do, Korea
		(and)
Korea Adva	anced Institute of Sais	· · ·
		nce and Technology (KAIST)
(neremanter (collectively) re	eferred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of	Yusong-Gu, Taejon, Korea acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
States and throughout the v	world;	The same in the Office
ALSO, ASSIGNOR and to provide further consideration. Assignee's read to provide further assurance at ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's read to provide further assurance and beligations under this instruction.	the thorized and other available internation and all other available internation are of addition, utility models, patents world in respect of said invention. Thereby agrees to execute any document of a comparison of any other patent application and additional documents that may be required as a grees, without further concept and testimony on behalf of A and defense of any patent application of a ment shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heir authorizes and requests the Commission ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and a GNEE'S legal representatives and succept as the same would have been held the same would	claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of conal conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to fimportation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may test that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution ((s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries uired to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to incerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the for patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S res, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. The patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for tessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
	☐ See following p	pages for additional assignors
Full Name of First Assignor	Yo n g-Kwan Lee	
Residence Address - Street		
373-1,	Kusong-Dong, Yusong-Gu	
<i>City</i> Taejon		
State or Country Rep. of	Korea	z _{ip} 305–338 ₁
DATE Merr. 30	0, 2000	SIGNATURE

PATENT
REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT Page 2

Full Name of First Assignor Nam—Sik Yoon		
Residence Address - Street 1026, Wolpyung 1-Dong, Seo-Gu		
City Taejon		
State or Country Rep. of Korea	Zip 302–281	
April, 3, 2000	SIGNATURE Nam-Sike Town	

Sung-Sik Kim Residence Address - Street 624-11. Seokwoo-Ri, Kwangjuk-Myeun, Yangju-Gun, Kyunggi-Do			
State or Country Kyunggki-Do, Rep. of Korea	Zip 482-840		
April 6, 2000	SUNGGIK KIM		

Zip 427–010
SIGNATURE JUNG WOO LES

Full Name of First Assignor Hong-Young Chang				
Residence Address - Street 107-1504 Hanvit Apt., Uheun-Dong, Yusong-Gu				
City Taejon				
State or Country Rep. of Korea	305-333			
Mar. 30. 2000	SIGNATURE Y.Y. Chang			

RECORDED: 05/02/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010782 FRAME: 0009